
 

  
 
 

Our value is 
‘Love’ 

 
 “Friends, let us 

love one another 

because love 

comes from God.”   

1 John 4:7 

 

Friday, 02 
February 

2024 

 
 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
I would like to begin this newsletter by thanking you for your well wishes over this past week as I recover 
from a virus. It is moments like this that I am reminded about how fortunate we are to have such a 
wonderful supportive community here at Twyford School. 
 
This past term has whizzed by and I can hardly believe that there is only one more week to go until we 
break up for the February half-term break. As always, school remains busy so please take time to look 
through the diary dates at the bottom of this newsletter to make sure you are aware of what is coming up. 
 
Y5/6 Trip to Science Oxford Centre 
On Wednesday, Year 5 and 6 ventured out of school to the Science Oxford Centre.  They had a brilliant day 
exploring various science and maths based puzzles as well as taking part in a live workshop – perfect for 
their science topic ‘Investigate and Discover!’  Thanks to FOTS for funding half of the transport costs 
associated with this trip.    
 
Chinese New Year Workshop  
We welcomed a special visitor in school today who led Chinese New Year dance workshops with all our 
children.  2024 is the year of the Dragon and the children embraced this by working together to perform a 
traditional Chinese Dragon dance, moving to the beat of the music.  Following this, they created a 
spectacularly colourful dance using fans and long flowing ribbons. At the end of the day we were treated to 
a show, sampling some of the dances the different groups had performed during the day. It certainly was 
an experience that they all enjoyed being part of and I would like to thank FOTS for funding this and 
making it possible.     
 
Kitchen Refurbishment 
During the half-term holiday, work will begin on refurbishing our school kitchen. It is expected that this 
work will take approximately three weeks to complete. During this time our access to drinking water will 
be limited, therefore please make sure your child comes to school with a full bottle of water every day. 
Thank you for your help with this.      
 
Instagram 
It is great to see that so many of you have begun to follow us on Instagram.  We use this 
social media platform to share with you some of the many things that take place in school 
each week. If you have not yet taken a look, scan the QR code which will take you straight 
to our Instagram page.  
 
 



 
 
Once Upon A Time in Pantoland – Twyford Village Hall  
There are quite a few of our pupils taking part in the village pantomime and we wish them all the very best 
in this year’s production.  I believe tickets are still available.  See advert below for further details. 
 
 
With warmest wishes,  
Judith Bloomfield 
Headteacher 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

TERM DATES 
*2024/25 are provisional and to be confirmed 

Spring 1 Term 2024 Thursday 4th January 2024 Friday 9th February 2024 

Spring 2 Term 2024 Tuesday 20th February 2024 Thursday 28th March 2024 

Summer 1 Term 2024 Monday 15th April 2024 Friday 24th May 2024 

Summer 2 Term 2024 Tuesday 4th June 2024 Monday 22nd July 2024 

Autumn 1 Term 2024 Thursday 5th September 2024* Friday 25th October 2024 

Autumn 2 Term 2024 Monday 4th November 2024* Friday 20th December 2024 

Spring 1 Term 2025 Monday 6th January 2025* Friday 14th February 2025 

Spring 2 Term 2025 Monday 24th February 2025* Friday 4th April 2025 

Summer 1 Term 2025 Tuesday 22nd April 2025* Friday 23rd May 2025 

Summer 2 Term 2025 Monday 2nd June 2025* Wednesday 23rd July 2025 

We Learn Together; Grow Together; Achieve Together knowing that Jesus said: 

“I am the vine; you are the branches. If you remain in me and I in you, you will bear much fruit."  
John 15:5 

 



Twyford 

C of E 

School 
 

School 

Diary 

 

2023 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

Tuesday 6th February 2024 NEW 
AWAY Football match vs Grendon Underwood KO 
3:45pm  (AWAY) 

Friday 9th February  School breaks up for half term 

Monday 19th February 2024  INSET Day, school closed to pupils 

Tuesday 20th February 2024  School re-opens to pupils after half term 

Wednesday 28th February 2024 NEW Parent book looks  3:30-5:30pm 

Thursday 29th February 2024 NEW Parent book looks  3:30-5:30pm 

Wednesday 6th March 2024 NEW  Parent meeting with Teachers  3:30-6:45pm 

Thursday 7th March 2024  NEW Parent meeting with Teachers   3:30-6:45pm 

Thursday 7th March 2024 NEW World Book Day 

Monday 18th March – Thursday 21st 
March 2024 

 Bikeability Training for Year 5 

Thursday 28th March 2024  School breaks up for Easter holiday 

Monday 15th April 2024  School re-opens after Easter break 

Tuesday 16th April 2024  
School offer day for Reception September 2024 
places 

Wednesday 17th April 2024  LKS2 Swimming 

Wednesday 24th April 2024  LKS2 Swimming 

Tuesday 30th April 2024  Class Photographs 

Wednesday 1st May 2024  LKS2 Swimming 

Wednesday 8th May 2024  LKS2 Swimming 

Wednesday 15th May 2024  LKS2 Swimming 

Wednesday 22nd May 2024  LKS2 Swimming 

Friday 24th May 2024  Break up for half term 

Monday 3rd June 2024  INSET Day 

Tuesday 4th June 2024  School re-opens after half term 

Wednesday 5th June 2024  LKS2 Swimming 

Wednesday 12th June 2024  LKS2 Swimming 

Wednesday 19th June 2024  LKS2 Swimming 

Wednesday 19th June 2024 NEW 
Year 5 and 6 Residential - return Friday 21st June 
2024 

Wednesday 26th June 2024  LKS2 Swimming 

Tuesday 2nd July 2024  
School transition (for children to visit new 
school/classroom) 

Monday 22nd July 2024 NEW School breaks up for summer holiday 

Tuesday 23rd July 2024  INSET Day 
 

 

 

 



 

NXT LEVEL COACHING 

WRAP AROUND CARE 

To book: https://www.nxtlevelcoaching.co.uk/book-online/twyfordcofprimary 

Contact: info@nxtlevelcoaching.co.uk  Text: 07703 187543 

Please book wrap-around care or club places by midday 

BREAKFAST CLUB DROP & GO AFTER-SCHOOL CLUB 

7.50am – 8.40am 8.30am – 8.40am 3.15pm – 4.15pm 4.15pm – 5.30pm 

£3.50 £1.00 £4.00 £4.00 

Book online No need to pre-book Book online Book online 

Breakfast served until 8.20am  

Activities including art, craft, 

sports, games, Lego and 

construction 

Activities including art, craft, 

sports, games, Lego and 

construction 

Light snack served 

Please see important message from Nxt Level Coaching concerning their wraparound care policy.  

We are writing to inform you about an important change to our booking policy for wraparound care. The cut-off time for 

same day wraparound care services will be moved to 12:00 PM. 

This adjustment is being made for safeguarding reasons. As our staff are involved in teaching throughout each afternoon, 

it becomes challenging to ensure that late bookings are consistently added to our registers on time. By implementing this 

change, we aim to maintain a secure and organised environment for all our students. 

We understand that emergencies can arise, and to accommodate such situations, we have designated a process for late 

bookings. In the case of an emergency, please contact the school office directly to make a late booking. Your child will be 

added to the day’s register and an invoice for payment will be sent directly to you.   However, we kindly request that this 

option is only used in genuine emergency situations and not as a regular occurrence. 

We believe that these changes will contribute to the overall safety and efficiency of our wraparound care program. We 

appreciate your understanding to the updated booking policy. 

https://www.nxtlevelcoaching.co.uk/book-online/twyfordcofprimary
mailto:info@nxtlevelcoaching.co.uk


  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  



 

 
 
 
 

  



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


